No. 347, A.]

[Published June 1, 1955.

CHAPTER 158

AN ACT to amend 301.30 of the statutes, relating to suit tax and clerk fees payable upon removal of cause from Justice of the Peace to circuit court and will not appreciably increase state revenue.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

301.30 of the statutes is amended to read:

301.30 Upon filing such verified answer the justice shall immediately make an entry thereof in his docket and cease further proceedings in the action; he shall collect from the plaintiff * * \$5 for state suit tax and * * \$8 clerk's fees and certify and return to the circuit court a transcript of his docket relating to the action, and all process and other papers therein, and pay to the clerk of said court said state tax and clerk's fees.

Approved May 26, 1955.